PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jace A. Weaver	03/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickie Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	1150 Taylors Lane
City:	Cinnaminson
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08077

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29356479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)416-4610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-201-2000 Phone: Email: gsmith@wildman.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Smith

Address Line 1: 225 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2800 Address Line 2: WILDMAN HARROLD ALLEN & DIXON LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q0018.009 (QUK-127 DES-1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

501109648

source=QUK127DES1Assignment#page1.tif source=QUK127DES1Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0675

QUK-127 DES-1

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Jace A. Weaver

601 Swamp Picnic Road

Gilbertsville, PA 19525

paid by Quickie Manufacturing Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a New Jersey

corporation having its principal place of business at:

1150 Taylors Lane

Cinnaminson, NJ 08077

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I

hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title

and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "MOP ROLLER" for which we have executed a

United States design patent application Serial No. 29/356,479, filed February 26, 2010 (Atty.

File No. QUK-127 DES-1);

(2) in and to said United States design patent application, all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and

reissue applications) based upon said invention, and the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or

patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in

countries foreign to the United States of America and in and to any and all patents granted on

said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent

application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed

1

2056587

PATENT REEL: 024029 FRAME: 0676 shall be filed in the name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States design patent application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 3/3/2010

Jace A. Weaver

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

SS.

COUNTY OF BURLING TON)

On this 380 day of MARCH, 2010, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Jace A. Weaver, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOANNE K. DeMAISE NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY

Commission Bulkes 7/15/2012

2

RECORDED: 03/04/2010